

## City of Mountain View

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190220

Type: Unfinished Business Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/11/2019

**Title:** Approve Direction for a Safe Parking Program on City Lots and Safe Parking Ordinance Parameters

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Resolution for City Safe Parking Program Operations, 3. ATT 2 - Council

Report for March 19, 2019, 4. ATT 3 - Ordinance Key Provisions Outline, 5. ATT 4 - Map of City Lots

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/11/2019
 1
 City Council
 approved
 Pass

## Approve Direction for a Safe Parking Program on City Lots and Safe Parking Ordinance Parameters

- 1. Provide direction on the parameters and permit process for a Safe Parking Ordinance.
- Adopt a Resolution for City Safe Parking Program Operations for Shoreline Amphitheatre Lot B and the Pioneer/Evelyn Lot Once Permitted under a Lease Agreement with the Valley Transportation Authority, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- Authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with the County of Santa Clara to continue a case worker for Permanent Supportive Housing for chronically homeless for an amount not to exceed \$125,000.